financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions
provided that the pledge of the Equity Shares is one of the terms of the sanction of the loan.

The Equity Shares held by persons other than the Promoters prior to the Issue may be transferred to any
other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the
hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI Takeovers
Regulations, as applicable.

Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred to and amongst the Promoter Group or to a new
promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of
the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI Takeovers Regulations, as
applicable.

The Promoter’s contribution has been brought in to the extent of not less than the specified minimum
lot and from the persons defined as Promoters under the SEBI Regulations.

3. Shareholders of our Company

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue# Shareholders

No. of Equity Shares Percentage No. of Equity Shares Percentage

Promoters (A)
RCIL* 1,113,207,898 79.71 1,113,207,898 71.70

Total (A) 1,113,207,898 79.71 1,113,207,898 71.70

Promoter Group (B)
Reliance ADA Group
Trustees Private Limited

7,002,100 0.50 7,002,100 0.45

RTIHL 66,875,291 4.79 66,875,291 4.31

RGBV  139,657,094 10.00 139,657,094 9.00

Total (B) 213,534,485 15.29 213,534,485 13.75

Total (A + B) 1,326,742,383 95.00 1,326,742,383 85.45

Non-Promoter Group
(C)

Investors

HSBC Daisy Investments
(Mauritius) Limited

16,551,952 1.19 16,551,952 1.07

GLG Emerging Markets
Special Situations Fund

10,344,971 0.74 10,344,971 0.67

Drawbridgetowers
Limited

10,344,971 0.74 10,344,971 0.67

Galleon Technology
Offshore Limited

5,172,486 0.37 5,172,486 0.33

 33

Pre-Issue Post-Issue# Shareholders

No. of Equity Shares Percentage No. of Equity Shares Percentage
Quantum (M) Limited  5,172,482 0.37 5,172,482 0.33

Galleon Special
Opportunities Master
Fund SPC Limited
Galleon Crossover
Segregated Portfolio

4,525,924 0.32 4,525,924 0.29

NSR PE Mauritius LLC 4,267,302 0.31 4,267,302 0.27

IIC Pond View R Tower
Limited

2,586,241 0.19 2,586,241 0.17

IIC Lispenard R Tower
Limited

2,586,244 0.19 2,586,244 0.17

Galleon Special
Opportunities Master
Fund SPCL - Asian
Crossover Segregated
Portfolio

3,103,492 0.22 3,103,492 0.20

Investment Partners B
(Mauritius) Limited

5,172,486 0.37 5,172,486 0.33

Total (C) 69,828,551 5.00 69,828,551 4.50

Total Pre-Issue Share
Capital (A+B+C)

1,396,570,934 100.00 1,396,570,934 89.95

Public (Pursuant to the
Issue) (D)

- - 156,000,000 10.05

Total Post-Issue Share
Capital (A+B+C+D)

1,396,570,934 100.00 1,552,570,934 100.00

# Assuming that the non-Promoter Group shareholders do not apply for, and are not Allotted Equity Shares in this Issue.

*  Includes 51 Equity Shares jointly held by RCIL along with five others.

4. Equity Shares held by top shareholders

(a) On the date of filing this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI:

S.
No.

Shareholder No. of Equity
Shares held

Percentage

1. Reliance Communications Infrastructure Limited  1,113,207,898*  79.71

2. Reliance Globalcom B.V.  139,657,094  10.00

3. Reliance Telecom Infrastructure (Cyprus) Holdings Limited  66,875,291  4.79

4. HSBC Daisy Investments (Mauritius) Limited   16,551,952  1.19